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Fellows Eligible for Induction 
   

Henry W. Asbill 
Buckley LLP 
1250 24th Street, Northwest 
Suite 700 
Washington, District of Columbia  20037 
202.349.8007 
hasbill@buckleyfirm.com 
www.buckleyfirm.com 
 
Brian J. Bergman 
Bergman Dacey Goldsmith 
10880 Wilshire Boulevard 
Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California   90024  
310.470.6110 
bbergman@bdgfirm.com 
www.bdgfirm.com 
 
Edward F. Blizzard 
Blizzard Law, PLLC 
5020 Montrose Boulevard 
Suite 410 
Houston, Texas  77006 
713.844.3750 
eblizzard@blizzardlaw.com 
www.blizzardlaw.com 
 
Edward M. Buxbaum 
Whiteford Taylor & Preston LLP 
Seven Saint Paul Street 
Suite 1500 
Baltimore, Maryland   21202-1636  
410.347.9408 
ebuxbaum@wtplaw.com 
www.wtplaw.com 
 
Carmen D. Caruso 
Carmen D. Caruso Law Firm 
77 West Washington Street 
Suite 1900  
Chicago, Illinois  60602 
312.626.1160 
cdc@cdcaruso.com 
www.cdcaruso.com 

Shannon L. Clark 
Gallagher & Kennedy 
2575 East Camelback Road 
Suite 1100 
Phoenix, Arizona  85016 
602.530.8194 
slc@gknet.com 
www.gknet.com 
 
Scot L. Claus 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 North Central Avenue 
Suite 1400  
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 
602.285.5086 
sclaus@dickinsonwright.com 
www.dickinsonwright.com 
 
Tamela J. Coates 
Lawson Lundell LLP 
3700, 205 Fifth Avenue, Southwest 
Bow Valley Square Two 
Calgary, Alberta   T2P 2V7  
403.218.7534 
tcoates@lawsonlundell.com 
www.lawsonlundell.com 
 
Robert J.C. Deane 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
1200 - 200 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia   V7X 1T2  
604.640.4250 
rdeane@blg.com 
www.blg.com 
 
Charles H. DeLacey 
DeLacey, Riebel & Shindell, LLP 
505 Montgomery Street 
Seventh Floor 
San Francisco, California  94111 
415.528.7000 
charles@drsfamilylaw.com 
www.drsfamilylaw.com 
 



Alan Charles Dell'Ario 
Law Offices of Alan Charles Dell'Ario 
1561 Third Street 
Suite B 
Napa, California   94559  
707.666.5351 
charles@dellario.org 
www.dellario.org 
 
M. Owen Gabrielson 
Farr Law Group, PLLC 
1110 Stevenson Avenue 
Suite 100 
Enumclaw, Washington   98022  
360.825.6581 
mog@farrlawgroup.com 
www.farrlawgroup.com 
 
Randolph Gaw 
Gaw│Poe LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center 
Suite 1400 
San Francisco, California  94111 
415.745.3308 
rgaw@gawpoe.com 
www.gawpoe.com 
 
Jesse Gessin 
Keller/Anderle LLP 
18300 Von Karman Avenue 
Suite 930 
Irvine, California   92612-1057  
949.476.8700 
jgessin@kelleranderle.com 
www.kelleranderle.com 
 
Melanie Gray 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
1111 Louisiana Street 
25th Floor 
Houston, Texas   77002-5242  
713.651.2792 
mggray@winston.com 
www.winston.com 
 
Stephen M. Hankins 
Riley Safer Holmes & Cancila LLP 
456 Montgomery Street 
16th Floor 
San Francisco, California  94104 
415.275.8525 
shankins@rshc-law.com 
www.rshc-law.com 
 

Lisa Hogan 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 
410 Seventeenth Street 
Suite 2200 
Denver, Colorado   80202-4432  
303.223.1185 
lhogan@bhfs.com 
www.bhfs.com 
 
John Z. Huang 
John Z. Huang & Associates 
77 West Washington Street 
Suite 800 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 
312.782.2090 
lawoffice@johnhuanglaw.com 
www.johnhuanglaw.com 
 
John S. Kingston 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
One US Bank Plaza 
Saint Louis, Missouri   63101-1693  
314.552.6464 
jkingston@thompsoncoburn.com 
www.thompsoncoburn.com 
 
Timothy S. Knurr 
Gruber Law Offices, LLC 
100 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Suite 2800 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin   53202  
414.276.6666 
tsk@gruber-law.com 
www.gruber-law.com 
 
Elliot B. Kula 
Kula & Associates, P.A. 
11900 Biscayne Boulevard 
Suite 310 
Miami, Florida   33181  
305.354.3858 
elliot@kulalegal.com 
www.kulalegal.com 
 
Allegra J. Lawrence-Hardy 
Lawrence & Bundy LLC 
1180 West Peachtree Street 
Suite 1650 
Atlanta, Georgia   30309  
404.400.3340 
allegra.lawrence-hardy@lawrencebundy.com 
www.lawrencebundy.com 
 



Troy Lehman 
Oatley Vigmond Personal Injury Lawyers LLP 
151 Ferris Lane 
Suite 200 
Barrie, Ontario   L4M 6C1  
705.726.9021 
tlehman@oatleyvigmond.com 
www.oatleyvigmond.com 
 
Darren J. Lemieux 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
1200 17th Street 
Suite 3000 
Denver, Colorado  80202 
303.628.9579 
dlemieux@lrrc.com 
www.lrrc.com 
 
Wayne B. Mason 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1717 Main Street 
Suite 5400 
Dallas, Texas   75201-7367  
469.357.2502 
wayne.mason@dbr.com 
www.drinkerbiddle.com 
 
Douglas A. McGillivray, Q.C.  
Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
2400, 525 Eighth Avenue, Southwest 
Calgary, Alberta   T2P 1G1  
403.260.0349 
dam@bdplaw.com 
www.bdplaw.com 
 
Kathleen M. Miller 
Smith, Katzenstein & Jenkins LLP 
Brandywine Building 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, Delaware  19801 
302.652.8400 
kmiller@skjlaw.com 
www.skjlaw.com 
 
Jennifer L. Moore 
Bennett Bigelow & Leedom, P.S. 
601 Union Street 
Suite 1500 
Seattle, Washington   98101-1363  
206.622.5511 
jmoore@bbllaw.com 
www.bbllaw.com 
 

Alphonsie Nelson 
Bassett, Discoe, McMains & Kargozar 
1551 North Tustin Avenue 
Suite 900 
Santa Ana, California   92705  
714.542.5400 
alphonsie.nelson@bdmklaw.com 
www.bdmklaw.com 
 
Gretchen M. Nelson 
Nelson & Fraenkel LLP 
601 South Figueroa Street 
Suite 2050 
Los Angeles, California   90017  
213.622.6469 
gnelson@nflawfirm.com 
www.nflawfirm.com 
 
Ryan P. Newell 
Connolly Gallagher LLP 
1000 West Street 
Suite 1400 
Wilmington, Delaware   19801  
302.888.6434 
rnewell@connollygallagher.com 
www.connollygallagher.com 
 
Sean E. Ponist 
Ponist Law Group, P.C. 
12626 High Bluff Drive 
Suite 440  
San Diego, California   92130  
858.412.1211 
sponist@ponistlaw.com 
www.ponistlaw.com 
 
Anthony M. Russell 
Gentry Locke Attorneys 
10 Franklin Road, Southeast  
Suite 900 
Roanoke, Virginia  24022 
540.983.9300 
russell@gentrylocke.com 
www.gentrylocke.com 
 
Chase A. Scolnick 
Keller/Anderle LLP 
18300 Von Karman Avenue 
Suite 930 
Irvine, California   92612-1057  
949.476.8700 
cscolnick@kelleranderle.com 
www.kelleranderle.com 
 



Cynthia J. Sheppeard 
Goodell Stratton Edmonds & Palmer LLP 
515 South Kansas Avenue 
Topeka, Kansas  66603 
785.233.0593 
csheppeard@gseplaw.com 
www.gseplaw.com 
 
Thomas B. Vertetis 
Pfau Cochran Vertetis Amala PLLC 
911 Pacific Avenue 
Suite 200 
Tacoma, Washington   98402  
253.289.1412 
tom@pcvalaw.com 
www.pcvalaw.com 
 
Matthew K. Wegner 
Brown Wegner LLP 
2010 Main Street 
Suite 1260 
Irvine, California   92614  
949.705.0080 
mwegner@brownwegner.com 
www.brownwegner.com 
 
 
 


